

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5213/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2010 in SBCRLMP No. 1977/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, Jaipur Bench AT JAIPUR)

DEEPTI BHANDARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN BHANDARI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for sstay/direction and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 21/06/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Jaspreet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Prachi Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable after six weeks.

In the meanwhile, in the interest of the child, it is directed that until further orders, the respondent No. 1 shall visit the child on 2nd and 4th Saturday of a month at the office of Mr. Rohit Nagpal, Advocate, 8, Todarmal Lane, Bengali Market, New Delhi. The petitioner is also directed to take the child on 1st and 3rd Saturday of every month to the office of Ms. Naina Sarraf, Advocate Jaipur, as directed by the High Court in the order dated 8.4.2010.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Indu Satiya)
Court Master Court Master