

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5213/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

CRLMP No. 1977/2009

DEEPTI BHANDARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN BHANDARI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
stay/direction c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and office
report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 856-857 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Prachi Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Nagpal, Adv.
 Ms. Jaspreet S.Rai, Adv.
 Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

St.of Raj. Mr. Prashant Bhagwati, Adv.
R2 Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Respondent-In-Person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have spoken to the respondent, who has appeared in person and the petitioner, wife, who is also present with her father. We have also heard learned counsel for the parties. We are of the view that a further attempt should be made to resolve the matter through mediation and to try and bring about a mutual settlement.

-2-

SLP(Crl.)5213/10
Let Ms. Sadhna

Ramachandran and Mr. Jitender Mohan Sharma, learned advocates, be appointed as Mediators by the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee for the aforesaid purpose. The petitioner and the respondent shall appear before the Mediators on 19th July, 2011, at 4.00 p.m. in the premises of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

The Mediators shall take up the matter and try to help the parties to reach a settlement expeditiously.

Let this matter stand over till 2nd August,

2011, and be listed at 2.00 p.m.
requested to submit their report by 28th July, 2011.

The Mediators are

Another submission has been made on behalf of
the wife regarding visitation rights which have
been accorded to the respondent-husband for visiting
their minor girl child in Jaipur.

Request is made

on behalf of the wife that the venue of such visit
be shifted to Delhi on account of the fact that the

child is now going to school and taking her to
Jaipur is not in the child's interest.

Accordingly, during this period, the respondent
husband will be entitled to visit his minor child at

his wife's uncle's residence at M-56, Greater
Kailash, Part-I, New Delhi, on the days which had
been indicated in earlier orders.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar